

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2014	4-0755	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	9/9/2	2014			In control:	Committee on Finance and Law	
On agenda:					Final action:	10/7/2014	
Enactment date:	10/7	/2014			Enactment #:	644	
Effective date:	10/1	0/2014					
Title:	Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00) in favor of Charles Bonasorte and his attorneys, Maurice A. Nernberg and Associates, 301Smithfield Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, releasing and discharging the City of Pittsburgh from all claims of liability and damages arising in the action filed in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania at GD 13-008003, an alleged de facto taking and the separate negligence action filed at GD 13-007064 for property damage arising from a rainfall that occurred on or about August 19, 2011, near Elyria Way (a City right-of-way), chargeable to and payable from Organization 11101.58.58105.108000.2014.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	WARRANT						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2014-0755.docx						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	ion	Result
10/10/2014	1	Mayor			Się	ned by the Mayor	
10/7/2014	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	ssed Finally	Pass
10/1/2014	1	Standing	g Committee	Э	AF	FIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
9/17/2014	1	Standing	g Committee	Э	He	ld in Committee	Pass
9/9/2014	1	City Cou	ncil		Re	ad and referred	

Presented by Ms. Rudiak

Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00) in favor of Charles Bonasorte and his attorneys, Maurice A. Nernberg and Associates, 301Smithfield Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, releasing and discharging the City of Pittsburgh from all claims of liability and damages arising in the action filed in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania at GD 13-008003, an alleged de facto taking and the separate negligence action filed at GD 13-007064 for property damage arising from a rainfall that occurred on or about August 19, 2011, near Elyria Way (a City right-of-way), chargeable to and payable from Organization 11101.58.58105.108000.2014.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in the total sum of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00) in favor of Charles Bonassorte and his attorneys, David M. Nernberg, Esquire, and Maurice A. Nernberg, releasing and discharging the City of Pittsburgh from all liability arising from any and all claims in the civil action filed in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania at GD 13-008003 and GD 13-007064 for damages arising from an alleged incidence of rainfall

File #: 2014-0755, Version: 1

on or about August 19, 2011, charging same to 11101.58.58105.108000.2014.